

Pima County

MEETING LOCATION Administration Bldg - East 130 W. Congress Street 1st Floor Tucson. AZ 85701

Legislation Text

File #: File ID 15688, Version: 1

Award

Award: Master Agreement No. MA-PO-23-139, to provide for original equipment manufacturer (OEM) warranty parts and repairs. This master agreement is for an initial term of one (1) year in the shared annual award amount of \$624,000.00 (including sales tax) and includes four (4) one-year renewal options. Funding Source: Internal Services Fund. Administering Department: Fleet Services.

Contractor Names for Chevrolet Parts

Watson Chevrolet, Inc. (Headquarters: Tucson, AZ) - Primary O'Rielly Chevrolet, Inc. (Headquarters: Tucson, AZ) - Secondary

Contractor Names for Ford Parts

Jim Click Ford, Inc., d.b.a. Jim Click Ford Lincoln (Headquarters: Tucson, AZ) - Primary Holmes Tuttle Ford, Inc., d.b.a. Holmes Tuttle Ford Lincoln (Headquarters: Tucson, AZ) - Secondary

Contractor Name for Dodge/Ram Parts

Jim Click, Inc., d.b.a. Jim Click Dodge (Headquarters: Tucson, AZ)

Contractor Name for Toyota Parts

DT Automotive Center, Inc., d.b.a. Desert Toyota of Tucson (Headquarters: Phoenix, AZ)

Contractor Name for Chrysler/Jeep Parts

Jim Click, Inc., d.b.a. Jim Click Dodge (Headquarters: Tucson, AZ)

Contractor Name for Hyundai Parts

Jim Click, Inc., d.b.a. Jim Click Hyundai (Headquarters: Tucson, AZ)